No action 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER QUOTE FROM 

AXON ENTERPRISE FOR TASER PURCHASE: 

(Agenda Item 9) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 
Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve $3,813.15 (three thousand eight hundred 
thirteen dollars and fifteen cents) to be paid to Axon Enterprise for taser recertification. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER SERVICE

[...]

THE 2024 WATER BILL WRITE-OFF LIST: 

(Agenda Item 11) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilwoman Bates, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the 2024 water bill write off list in the amount of 
$1,683.92 (one thousand six hundred eighty-three dollars and ninety-two cents) Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER OFFICIAL DESIGNATION 

OF MINERVA SOLTERO 'Y TAX-ASSESSOR